

New York-Presbyterian Community Health Plan

PROVIDER ALERT

-- March 2005

******* Hospital Facility Update *******

Interfaith Medical Center No Longer Participating with New York-Presbyterian Community Health Plan (NYPCHP)

This Provider Alert is to notify you that the Agreement between New York-Presbyterian Community Health Plan and Interfaith Medical Center is terminated effective March 18th, 2005.

If you are a practitioner providing prior-authorized services to a NYPCHP member at Interfaith Medical Center you are still required to continue until the sooner of:

1. The date of completion of treatment and discharge for in-patient treatment or an in-progress out-patient course of treatment or;
2. The date upon which NYPCHP makes alternative arrangement for the provision of prior-authorized services to members.

Practitioners participating with NYPCHP through an Interfaith Medical Center affiliation may contact Provider Services at 212-297-5510 to inquire about their participation status.